be measured at fair value. The resulting fair value changes of these investments designated as at FVOCI
have been recognised in FVOCI – Equity investments reserve as at the date of transition and subsequently
in the other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017. This increased other reserves by
INR 0.60 as at 31 March 2017 (1 April 2016 - INR 0.73) and other comprehensive income for the year ended
31 March 2017 decreased by INR 0.13.

Under the previous GAAP, revenue from sale of products was presented exclusive of excise duty. Under Ind
AS, revenue from sale of goods is presented inclusive of excise duty. The excise duty paid is presented on

total revenue and total expenses for the year ended 31 March 2017 by INR.4130.69. There is no impact on

Under Ind AS, remeasurements i.e. actuarial gains and losses and the return on plan assets, excluding amounts

INR 14.36 lakhs. There is no impact on the total equity as at 31 March 2017.

Deferred tax have been recognised on the adjustments made on transition to Ind AS.

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

AXLES INDIA LIMITED71

The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment  5,609.79 -  5,609.79
Capital work-in-progress  96.78 -  96.78
Other intangible assets  17.30 -  17.30
Financial assets
   (i) Investments Note 1  0.36  0.73  1.09
   (ii) Loans  160.00 -  160.00
Other non-current assets  34.64 -  34.64

Current assets
Inventories  7,479.05  255.90  7,734.95
Financial Assets
   (i) Trade Receivables Note 3  4,203.64  4,693.27  8,896.91
   (ii) Cash and bank balances*  4.20  2,436.77  2,440.97
   (iii) Loans  59.92 -  59.92
   (iv) Other Financial assets  0.06 -  0.06
Current Tax Assets (Net)  10.46 -  10.46
Other current assets  864.59 (85.38)  779.21

Total assets

Equity share capital  2,548.88 -  2,548.88

   (i) Reserves and surplus  5,670.76 -  5,670.76
   (ii) Other reserves Note 1  -   0.73  0.73

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

THIRTY SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT 72

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments Ind AS

Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings  558.09  -   558.09

 107.24  -   107.24
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  351.25  -   351.25

Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings * Note 3  535.56  7,035.58  7,571.14
   (ii) Trade payables  7,646.27  20.18  7,666.45
   (iii) Other current liabilities  844.81  -   844.81
Provisions  19.39  -   19.39

 67.88  -   67.88
Other liabilities  190.66  244.80  435.46

note

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP

Ind AS and other
Adjustments

Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  5,407.64 -  5,407.64
Capital work-in-progress  105.04 -  105.04
Other intangible assets  69.64 -  69.64
Financial assets
   (i) Invesments Note 1  0.36  0.60  0.96
   (ii) Loans  277.97 -  277.97

 112.39 -  112.39
Other non-current assets  29.77 -  29.77

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated

AXLES INDIA LIMITED73

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP

Ind AS and other
Adjustments

Ind AS

Current assets

Inventories  6,072.45  349.40  6,421.85

Financial Assets

   (i) Trade Receivables Note 3  4,078.47  4,510.13  8,588.60

   (ii) Cash and bank balances*  128.37  2,309.15  2,437.52

   (iii) Loans  65.53  -   65.53

   (iv) Other Financial assets  155.96  -   155.96

Current Tax Assets (Net)  38.78  -   38.78

Other current assets  636.20 (45.93)  590.27

 11,175.76  7,122.75  18,298.51

Total assets

Equity share capital  2,548.88  -   2,548.88

   (i) Reserves and surplus  6,711.67  -   6,711.67

   (ii) Other reserves Note 1  -   0.60  0.60

Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  242.83  -   242.83

 130.04  -   130.04

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  389.51  -   389.51

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

THIRTY SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT 74

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP

Ind AS and other
Adjustments

Ind AS

Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings* Note 3  7.02  6,658.65  6,665.67
   (ii) Trade payables  5,790.03  21.98  5,812.01
   (iii) Other current liabilities  1,046.92  -   1,046.92
Provisions  19.39  -   19.39

 77.11  -   77.11
Other liabilities  215.17  442.12  657.29

Note.

Particulars
time adoption

Previous
GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from operations Note 2 40,739.42 4,169.30 44,908.72
Other Income 109.13 - 109.13

510.63 - 510.63

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 25,855.62 - 25,855.62
Changes in inventories of work-in-progress (90.16) - (90.16)

Excise duty Note 2 0.00 4,169.30 4,169.30
Note 4 5,515.55 14.36 5,529.91

Depreciation and Amortisation Exp. 1,001.24 - 1,001.24
Other Expenses 6,577.72 - 6,577.72
Finance Costs 207.06 - 207.06
Total expenses

Total tax expense Note 5 791.16 (5.00) 786.16

Other comprehensive income for the year 0.00 9.23 9.23

year

AXLES INDIA LIMITED75

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars
time adoption

31 March 2017 1 April 2016

Total equity (shareholder's funds) as reported under
previous GAAP

9,260.55 8,219.64

Change in fair value of investments Note 1 0.60 0.73

9,261.15 8,220.37

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

2,289.56 323.65 2,613.21

(737.95)  7.13 (730.82)

(1,427.44) (460.43) (1,887.87)

124.17 (129.65) (5.48)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1st April2016 4.20 2,434.35 2,438.55

128.37 2,304.70 2,433.07

Particulars 31 March 2017

1,500.99

Adjustments:

9.36

Change in fair valuation of investments (0.13)

1,510.22

(14.36)

Less: Tax on above 5.00

1,500.86

THIRTY SIXTH ANNUAL REPORT 76

The Company has certain dues to suppliers registered under Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, 2006 (‘MSMED Act’). The disclosures pursuant to the said MSMED Act are as follows:

Particulars
Current

31 March 2017
Current

Principal amount due to suppliers registered under the MSMED Act
and remaining unpaid as at year end

 254.37

Interest due to suppliers registered under the MSMED Act and